

Jammu and Kashmir Academy of Art, Culture and Languages e-mail: secjkculture@yahoo.com website: www.jkculture.nic.in

Notification

Sub: Official website of J&K Academy of Art, Culture & Languages

Jammu & Kashmir Academy of Art, Culture & Languages is launching its Official Website on December 10, 2012. The website available at www.jkculture.nic.in will allow an exhaustive view of the Academy's objectives, schemes, repository and related matters.

It is notified for information of all that www.jkculture.nic.in designed and hosted by NIC, is the official website of Jammu & Kashmir Academy of Art, Culture & Languages.

The designer and host of the Academy's earlier website <u>www.jkculture.com</u> hosted on a private portal (.com) has already been notified to de-activate and permanently pull it off from the Internet. The Academy does not own the website (<u>www.jkculture.com</u>).

Users can now access <u>www.jkculture.nic.in</u> to view the official website of the Academy.

Secretary